. BOSTIK

o”

L
=

IDENDEN 40-400

SILYL MODIFIED POLYMER

- Ventilation ducting sealant
- Durable and reliable seal
- Safe for workers and environment

Idenden 40-400 is a one-component sealant formulated
for sealing round and square air-ducting elements.
Idenden 40-400 provides a resilient airtight seal, which
prevents loss of internal pressure.lt demonstrates
excellent resistance to UV, weather and temperature and
is free of solvents, plasticizers, isocyanates and silicone.
Idenden 40-400 is suitable for the construction of
air-conditioning systems in accordance with the
standard DIN EN 1507/EN 15727 class D and for HVAC
systems according to VDI 6022 (tested according to DIN
EN ISO 846).Declaration of conformity for food
processing companies is available (according to EC No.
1935/2004 and LFGB §§ 30 and 31).

- Construction of air-conditioning systems

- Good adhesion to metal surfaces

- DIN EN 1507 / EN 15727 class D compliant, for HVAC
systems according to VDI 6022

- Very low shrinkage

- Early water resistant

- Paint compatible (DIN 52452, part 4; Due to the large
scale of different types of industrial paints, performing
a small compatibility test prior to usage is recommen-
ded.)

Preparation: Surfaces must be clean, dry and free from
dust, oil, grease.Bostik Cleaner | can be used to remove
any impurities and to degrease the bonding surface.
Application: Extrude a continuous bead of Idenden
40-400 along the seam or slip joint. Joints must be filled
completely without air pockets.

Basic Material Silyl Modified Polymer (SMP)
Specific Gravity [g/ml] |ca.15
Skin Forming Time [min] ca. 30
23°C/50% R.H.

Curing Mechanism Moisture
Curing Speed [mm] ca. 4
23°C/50% R.H.

Shore A Hardness ca. 52
Colour Grey
Volume Change [%] ca.<3
Max Joint Movement | [%] ca.1l0
Tensile Stress At [MPa] ca. 2.5
Break

ISO 37 (dumbbells)

Elongation At Break ca. 500
ISO 37 (dumbbells)

Shear Stress [MPa] ca. 2.3

ISO 4587

Temperature [eC] -40 to +90
Resistance

Application [°C] + 5 to +40
Temperature

290ml cartridge
600ml sausage

Generally, Idenden 40-400 can be used without primer
on glass, anodized aluminium, galvanized steel, stainless
steel, rigid PVC, polystyrene and Makrolon.

Base materials must be compatible with IDENDEN
40-400 in the sense of DIN 52452, part 1; they may
contain neither bitumen nor tar. Compatibility with
plastics should be verified before use.

Adhesive solutions by ARKEIV\A




Idenden 40-400 can be stored for 9 months in cartridge
and 12 months in sausage, in the original, unopened
container in a dry place at temperatures between +5°C
and +30°C.

The following publication is available on request:
- Material Safety Data Sheets (MSDS).

Bostik provides this Technical Data Sheet (“TDS”) for
descriptive and informational purposes only. It does not
constitute a warranty, a contract, or a substitute for
expert or professional advice. Please refer to the local
product Safety Data Sheet for health and safety
information. The statements, technical information, data,
and recommendations contained in this TDS are
provided “AS IS” without any warranties or guarantees of
any kind. They represent typical results for the products
based solely on Bostik’s research. Since the conditions
and methods of use of the products are beyond our
control, Bostik expressly disclaims any and all liability
for any damages of any kind that may result from the
use of the products, the results obtained, or reliance on
the information contained herein.

Bostik SA

51, Esplanade du Général de Gaulle,
92800 Puteaux - France

Smart help: +33 149 007 502
www.bostik.com

All advice, recommendations, figures and safety regulations provided are based on careful investigations, as well as the current state of our experience and are without obligation. Although the documentation has been
compiled with the greatest care, we do not accept any liability for inaccuracies, mistakes, typesetting or printing errors. We reserve the right to modify the respective product if we deem it necessary. Since the design,
the quality of the substrate and the processing conditions are beyond our assessment, no liability can be accepted for work performed on the basis of this documentation. We therefore advise you to carry out
practical tests on site yourself. Our general Terms and Conditions of Sale and Delivery apply to all our sales and deliveries.

IDENDEN 40-400 - MDM-52199-02-WW - 2025, 28 November


http://www.bostik.com

